
2018	-	2020	Issue	Committee

Last	Name	 First	Name	 Position	(Chair/Member)Constituency Employer Address City	 State
Zip

Work	Phone Cell	Phone	 Email	address

Guzzle Patrick Co-Chair State	Regulator Idaho	Division	of		Public	Health 450	W	State	St Boise ID 83720 2058	334-5936 208	866-0934 patrick.guzzle@dhw.idaho.gov

Krzyzanowski Rebecca Co-Chair State	Regulator Michigan	Dept	of	Ag 615	Englewood	Dr Roscommon Mi	 48653 517-719-7919 517-719-7919 krzyzanowskir@michigan.gov

Summerville Shannon Member
Vending	and	Distribution	
Food	Industry

Performance	Food	Group 12500	West	Creek	Parkway Richmond VA 23238 3215580086 3215580086 shannon.summerville@pfgc.com

Sarrocco-Smith Davene Member Local	Regulator Lake	County	General	Health	District 5966	Heisley	Rd. Mentor OH 44060 4403502543 4404762429 davenesarrocco@yahoo.com

Pearson Peri Member State	Regulator Virginia	Department	of	Health 109	Governor	Street Richmond VA 23219 804-864-7692 804-304-7433 peri.pearson@vdh.virginia.gov

Yang Lily Member Academia Virginia	Tech
1230	WASHINGTON	STREET	
SW

BLACKSBURG VA 24061 5409233577 8086461554 llyang@vt.edu

Weddig Lisa Member Processing	Food	Industry National	Fisheries	Institute 7918	Jones	Branch	Drive McLean VA 22102 lweddig@nfi.org

Slowinski Traci Member Food	Service	Industry Brinker	International 6820	LBJ	Fwy Dallas TX 75240 9727708856 3034160701 traci.slowinski@brinker.com

Zaziski Linda Member Food	Service	Industry Little	Caesar	Enterprises,	Inc 2211	Woodward	Ave Detroit MI 48201 313-471-6550 586-243-6932 Linda.Zaziski@lcecorp.com

Barney Rick Member Retail	Food	Industry Southeastern	Grocers 5050	Edgewood	Ct Jacksonville FL 32254 813 rickbarney@segrocers.com

Crownover David Member Food	Industry	Support Microbac	Laboratories	Inc One	Allegheny	Square Pittsburgh PA 15212 4126990919 4126990919 david.crownover@microbac.com

Attal Janiece Member Food	Industry	Support Prometric 1501	S.Clinton	St	14th	Floor Baltimore MD 21224 443-455-6244 janiece.attal@kprometric.com

Mitchell Cassandra Member Local	Regulator Fairfax	County 10777	Main	St,	Ste	111 Fairfax VA 22030 703-246-8438 cassandra.mitchell@fairfaxcounty.gov

Mers Donald	Todd Council	I	Chair State	Regulator Ohio	Department	of	Agriculture 8995	East	Main	St Reynoldsburg OH 43138 tmers@agri.ohio.gov

McMahan Thomas Council	I	Vice-Chair Retail	Food	Industry Meijer 3040	Remico	St	SW Grand	Rapids MI 49418 616-249-6035 616-481-5350 thomas.mcmahan@meijer.com

Wood Sharon Council	II	Chair Retail	Food	Industry H-E-B 5105	Rittiman	Rd San	Antonio	 TX 78218 210-938-6511 210-249-8057 wood.sharon@heb.com

DeFrancesco Joette Council	II	Vice-Chair State	Regulator
Florida	Department	of	Agriculture	and	
Consumer	Services

3125	Conner	Blvd. Tallahassee FL 32399 239-206-0620 joetta.defrancesco@freshfromflorida.com

Jackson	 Keith	 Council	III	Chair
Vending	and	Food	
Distribution	Industry

Performance	Food	Group 12500	Westcreek	Parkway Richmond	 VA 8044847975 Keith.Jackson@pfgc.com

Applewhite Christine Council	III	Vice-Chair State	Regulator
State	of	Connecticut	Department	of	
Public	Health

410	Capital	Ave Hartford	 CT
06134-
0308

8605097302 christine.applewhite@ct.gov

Lewis Glenda	 FDA	Consultant Federal	Regulator CFSAN	USFDA 5001	Campus	Dr College	Park MD 20740 240-402-2150 Glenda.lewis@fda.hhs.gov

Cartagena Mary	 FDA	Consultant Federal	Regulator CFSAN	USFDA 5001	Campus	Dr College	Park MD 20740 Mary.Cartagena@fda.hhs.gov

TBD CDC	Consultant Federal	Regulator

TBD USDA	FSIS	Consultant Federal	Regulator


